Specifications are subject to change without notice (11.04.2016) 1
Solid state relay
Number of poles
Switching mode
Rated operational voltage
Control voltage
Rated operational current
Connection type for control

RGS 1 S 60 D 30 G K E P _
Note: Specifications stated at 25°C unless specified.
Ordering Key
1-Phase Switching Rated V, Control Rated current1 Connection    Connection Connection Protection Options
SSR mode Blocking V* voltage I2t data input              output configuration
RGS1: S: Zero 60:600VAC D: 4-32VDC 20: 23AAC, 525A2s G: Box K: Screw E: Contactor P: Over- HT2:
with no heatsink cross with +10% -15%, 30: 30AAC, 1800A2s Clamp G: Box U: SSR temperature thermal
current 1200Vp 31: 30AAC, 6600A2s Clamp protection pad
sensing 61: 65AAC, 18000A2s
92: 90AAC, 18000A2s
* Rated voltage, Blocking voltage
1: refer to heatsink selection tables
2: Add suffix HT to SSR part number for factory mounted thermal pad. Conditions apply. Please consult your Carlo Gavazzi sales representative for further details.
Rated output voltage, Connection Control Configuration Rated operational current (I2t value in brackets)
Blocking voltage   control/ power voltage 23AAC (525A2s) 30AAC (1800A2s) 30AAC (6600A2s)
600VAC, 1200Vp         Box Clamp / Screw 4 - 32VDC E RGS1S60D20GKEP RGS1S60D30GKEP RGS1S60D31GKEP
Selection Guide
Rated output voltage, Connection Control Configuration Rated operational current (I2t value in brackets)
Blocking voltage   control/ power voltage 65AAC (18000A2s) 90AAC (18000A2s)
600VAC, 1200Vp         Box Clamp/ Box Clamp 4 - 32VDC E - RGS1S60D92GGEP
                                      U RGS1S60D61GGUP -
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (11.04.2016)
RGS1S
Latching voltage
(across L1-T1) ≤ 20 VAC

Accessories
Mounting Instructions for RGS1DIN to RGS
Ordering Key
This DIN Clip accessory can be mounted to any RGS model
and will enable the RGS to be DIN rail mount. Current rating
@ 40˚C is 10AAC. Refer to ‘Current Derating’ section for
Space Derating.
DIN clip accessory RGS1DIN
RG DIN Clip
RG Current Sensing
Control Module
RG Power Module
Thermal Pad
provided with
RGS1SDIN
2xscrews + washer M5x23mm, Torx T25
(provided with RGS1DIN)
Max. mounting torque: 1.5Nm
RGS1SDIN
1 screw M4, Philips PH1
(provided with SSR)
Max. mounting torque: 0.3mm
The RG Power Module is gradually tightened (alternating between the 2 screws) to a maximum torque of 1.5Nm.
Once the power module is tightened to the RGS1DIN, the control module can be mounted on top of the power module and screwed with a
torque of 0.3Nm to ensure good contact between the 2 units.
20 Specifications are subject to change without notice (11.04.2016)
RGS1S
Accessories (cont.)
Current Derating (RGS1S + RGS1DIN)
RGS1DIN Dimensions
9.2
9.5
10
6
98 82 47
.5
17.8
5
Installation Instructions
Thermal Pads
Ordering Key
Thermal pad
mounted on RGS RGS...HT
Pack of 10 thermal pads
size 34.6 x 14mm RGHT
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Carlo Gavazzi:
  RGS1S60D61GGUP  RGTMP  RGS1S60D30GKEP  RGS1S60D20GKEP  RGS1S60D31GKEP  RGS1S60D61GGEP